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Name E-mail Title Agency 
Margaret Mobley 
NC/CSEFEL Liaison 

mam@mebtel.net 
 

Statewide Project 
Manager, Promoting 
Healthy Social Behaviors In 
Child Care Centers 

The North Carolina Child Care 
Resource and Referral 
Council  

Norman Allard nallard@dpi.state.nc.us Exceptional Children 
Preschool Consultant 

NC Department of Public 
Instruction, Office of School 
Readiness 

Harriette Bailey Harriette.Bailey@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
 

Resource and Information 
Specialist  

NC Division of Public 
Health/Early Intervention 
Branch 

Cathy Collie 
 

cmcollie@waketech.edu 
 

Faculty Wake Technical Community 
College 

Lanier DeGrella lanierd@childcareservices.org 
 

Statewide Project 
Manager, Infant/ Toddler 
Enhancement  

The North Carolina Child Care 
Resource and Referral 
Council  

Brenda Dennis Brenda_dennis@unc.edu Director of Partnerships for 
Inclusion 

FPG Child Development 
Institute 

Khari Garvin Khari.garvin@ncmail.net 
 

Head Start State 
Collaboration Director 

NC Division of Public 
Instruction, Office of School 
Readiness 

Patti Kingery pkingery@ecmhsp.org 
 

NC Head Start 
Administrator 

East Coast Migrant Head Start 
Project 

Mary Lee 
Porterfield 

marylee.porterfield@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Contracts Administrator NC Division of Child 
Development 

Jackie Quirk jquirk@email.unc.edu 
 

Project Coordinator, NC 
Child Care Health and 
Safety Resource Center 

NC Division of Public Health 

Gale Wilson  GWilson@ncsmartstart.org 
  

Early Care and Education 
Program Consultant 

The North Carolina 
Partnership for Children, Inc.   

Laura Murphey nc_csefel_coordinator@yahoo.com 
 

NC/CSEFEL Coordinator NC/CSEFEL Staff 

Barbara Smith Barbara.smith@cudenver.edu NC/CSEFEL Lead CSEFEL 
 

Tweety Yates tyfelner@uiuc.edu 
 

NC/CSEFEL Training 
Coordinator 

CSEFEL 
 


